Bidder(s) or their authorized representatives and the date for opening of Financial Bid will be duly 
notified. 

Detailed tender papers may be obtained from the Room NoA17 of this office from 25th 

February, 2026 to yd March, 2026 on paymel1t of a non-refundable fee of ~ 42,000/- (Rupees: Forty 

Two Thousand) only, per set in cash payable to the Cashier of this office during office hours on any 
working day, from 11:00 A.M. up to 4:00 P.M. 

2. NAME OF WORK:- "Construction of the Pl'oposed Development of the PWD Campus 

Lachumiere Shillong, East Khasi I-IiUs District Meghalaya".